Maine law.
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CHAP. 117 

IN FAVOR OF THE TOWN OF LIMESTONE 

RESOLVES, 1949 

$200 for the fiscal year ending June 30, I950 and $200 for the fiscal year 
elHling June 30, I95I, to aid in repairing the Batiste Parent road, so called; 
work to begin where work ended under previous special resolve. 

Effective August 6, 1!J49 

Chapter 115 
RESOL VE, in Favor of Cyr Plantation. 

Cyr plantation; appropriation for. Resolved: That the money appro
priated in favor of Cyr plantation by the 93rd legislature for the repairing 
of the Daigle road, so called; being a continuation of work done under 
previous special resolve, be, and hereby is, reappropriated to be expended 
during the fiscal years ending June -30, I950 and June 30, I95I, as follows: 

$200 for the fiscal year ending June 30, I950 and $200 for the fiscal year 
ending June 30, I 95 I, to aid in repairing the Madore road, so called; this 
being a continuation of work done under previous special resolve. 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 116 
RESOL VE, in Favor of Hamlin Plantation. 

Hamlin plantation; appropriation for. Resolved: That the money ap
propriated in favor of Hamlin plantation by the 93rd legislature for the 
repairing of the Daigle road, so called, being a continuation of work done 
under previous special resolve be, and hereby is, reappropriated to be ex
pended during the fiscal years ending June 30, I950 and June 30, I95I, as 
follows: 

$200 for the fiscal year ending June 30, I950 and $200 for the fiscal year 
ending June 30, I95I, to aid in repairing the Remi Cyr road, so called, be
gim1ing where repairing ended under previous special resolve and con
tinuing in a southerly direction toward the intersection of the Roy road, 
so called. 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 117 
RESOLVE, in Favor of the Town of Limestone. 

Town of Limestone; appropriation for. Resolved: That that part of 
chapter II5 of the resolves of I945, which relates to Limestone, in Aroos
took county, is hereby repealed and replaced to read as follows: To aid in 
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